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House Order Relating to the Censure of Speaker of the House Ryan Fecteau
STATE OF MAINE
_____
In House__________
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[bookmark: _WHEREAS_CLAUSE__05362703_c5f5_46b5_b049][bookmark: _PAR__4_4373dcd8_b91d_4638_b3be_5362ec40][bookmark: _LINE__11_2b62db3e_4786_4132_8872_a44914][bookmark: _LINE__12_dd08e37d_d906_450f_be34_ffca39][bookmark: _LINE__13_d680820c_7828_424c_97d0_5d6777][bookmark: _LINE__14_823e3812_db17_44d4_b8e5_147830][bookmark: _LINE__15_52704098_f016_43d1_8373_a15844][bookmark: _LINE__16_6086a9e3_251a_46be_8a75_372dd4][bookmark: _LINE__17_57e10af3_cf3a_4f66_aefe_64f427]WHEREAS,  it is incumbent upon the Speaker of the House to call for a two thirds vote to continue to transact any business in the House any time business is to be transacted after 9:00 p.m.  It is incumbent upon and the duty and responsibility of the Presiding Officer of the House to follow the rules of the House.  It is a dereliction of duty and breach of procedure for the Presiding Officer of the House to conduct business after 9:00 p.m. in violation of House Rule 501 without a two thirds vote of the members of the House present to do so; and 
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[bookmark: _WHEREAS_CLAUSE__f8423c42_fd5a_48e7_b0fe][bookmark: _PAR__7_bd0a30c6_3937_4b58_a202_f385a5f4][bookmark: _LINE__24_b69d8fda_c0ba_4f18_b162_efd0b9][bookmark: _LINE__25_1f910ba9_d65c_4a22_a797_3f88e4]WHEREAS,  the House of Representatives must hold its members accountable for upholding the rules and procedures that govern the legislative process; and
[bookmark: _WHEREAS_CLAUSE__9fae9624_dd12_4092_b867][bookmark: _PAR__8_25db7cb5_fcd6_44e4_bc63_4c7d3ad4][bookmark: _LINE__26_75919171_0ab9_4cd3_a04a_5da25b][bookmark: _LINE__27_f2cc6d33_c4d7_4c6e_82aa_21d1b7]WHEREAS,  the Constitution of Maine, Article IV, Part Third, Section 4 empowers the House of Representatives to discipline a member for misconduct; now, therefore, be it
[bookmark: _ORD_PAR__43ae7a46_deef_4f62_a328_c84139][bookmark: _PAR__9_f05aa577_b44c_4c75_8afd_fd2b6cc7][bookmark: _LINE__28_420fea2f_d659_42b0_b56d_d7777d][bookmark: _LINE__29_70319375_9064_4a7e_8ed3_184747][bookmark: _LINE__30_16d3821c_b213_43a4_b4b1_4be82d]ORDERED, that Speaker Fecteau is hereby censured for violating House Rules 501 and 523 by failing to call for a two thirds vote before continuing proceedings in the House after 9:00 p.m. after being requested by members of the House to do so; and be it further
[bookmark: _ORD_PAR__59e6f245_c575_4875_899e_50afcf][bookmark: _PAR__10_473f3336_4e00_4545_9a33_3511284][bookmark: _LINE__31_7aeb47e3_a187_4931_ba5c_b63055][bookmark: _LINE__32_898dcb35_99f8_4b93_bc5b_6638d4][bookmark: _LINE__33_bdd61586_8abb_45fc_a33b_e33db8][bookmark: _LINE__34_558d93fb_47b6_4a2e_add5_a71bef]ORDERED, that Speaker Fecteau shall publicly apologize to the House and that the Speaker or Speaker pro tempore shall ensure that all members of the House are reminded of the necessity of adherence to procedural rules to maintain the integrity of House proceedings and operations; and be it further
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SPONSORED BY: ___________________________________
(Representative RUDNICKI, S.)
TOWN: Fairfield
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